Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

	•	# #FF## 144# 181# HER BOY 1884			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
<u></u>					
\bigcirc	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
70-20	Vedrana Stojanovic-Susulic (11/29/2005), Ramakrishna Venugopalan (12/5/2005), and Mark Cunningham (11/30/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: CODMAN & SHURTLEFF, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- Substitution (1)			
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	325 Paramount Drive			
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Raynham			
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 02767-0350 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/245,653	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: George A. Xixis NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 022719-0069 Street Address: World Trade Center West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	155 Seaport Boulevard	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information			
	State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 Phone Number: (617) 439-2000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Fax Number: (617) 310-9746 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
na ina inana Boydhie	9. Signature: 00000068 11245653	-			
01/24/2006 DBYRNE	40.00 00 Signature	January 20 , 2006			
01 FC:8021	George A. Xixis - 38,664 Namb of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Recordation Form I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail of an envi the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 223 Dated: January 2006 Signature:	ittached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on relopeddressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services. Director of			

1496297.1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Vedrana Stojanovic-Susulic, of Princeton, New Jersey, and Ramakrishna Venugopalan of Holliston, Massachusetts, and Mark Cunningham of Kennett Square, Pennsylvania, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

CODMAN & SHURTLEFF, INC.

a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02767-0350, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CODMAN & SHURTLEFF, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

IMPLANTABLE PUMP FOR PROTEIN DELIVERY FOR OBESITY CONTROL BY DRUG INFUSION INTO THE BRAIN

described in an application filed October 7, 2005, having Application Number 11/245,653.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

	Vedrana Stojanovic-Susulic					
Date: 11/29/05		*				
	<u>NOTARIA</u>	L SEAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
State/Commonwealth of: Pen	nsylvania					
County of: Delaware	<u> </u>					
On this day of	edrana Stojanovic-Since of identification, s signed on the preco	usulic (name of which were <u>fed</u> eding or attache	document signer wana Stujencus - d document, and	r), proved to Susulic (Inve	nter	
Debord of Fisheel	_(official signature	and seal of nota	ry)			
My Commission Expires:	10/11/09		•			

1. S. Leveler

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

R. Vanugapalan

	Ramakrishna Venugopalan			
Date: 5 December, 2005				
<u>NOT</u> .	ARIAL SEAL			
State/Commonwealth of: MASSACHUSO	15			
County of: Bristo(
On this 5 th day of December public, personally appeared Ramakrishna Ve me through satisfactory evidence of identific to be the person whose name is signed on the Acknowledged to me that (he)(she) signed it	nugopalan (name of cation, which weree preceding or attached	document signer), proved to d document, and		
(official sign	ature and seal of nota	ry)		
My Commission Expires: 10 (11)	· ·			
MARIA C FURTADO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Comm. Expires 10/11/07				

				IVIAIN	Cummignam	
Date:	11/30	كع				
					•	
		•	<u>NOTARIA</u>	L SEAL		•
٠.					and the second second	
State/Com	monwealth o	f: <u>Pennsylva</u>	nia			
County of:	Delaware	<u> </u>	•			
public, pers me through to be the pe	sonally appea n satisfactory erson whose n	red <u>Mark Cu</u> evidence of name is signe	unningham (n identification, ed on the prec	ame of docur which were eding or atta	me, the unders ment signer), promote Mark Cunning ched document stated purpose	roved to hent, and
Deleno	I Product	(offic	cial signature	and seal of n	otary)	
My Comm	ission Expire	s: 10/11/09	9			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public
Radnor Twp., Delaware County
My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

1471413.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0311